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LONG TERM DEBT

As a home rule community, the Village of Rantoul has no legal debt limit. General obligation bonds
issued by the Village are backed by the full faith and credit of the Village.

The Village practices the following budgetary policies with regard to debt:

Whenever possible, pay for current and future capital projects on a pay as you go basis.
Follow a policy of full disclosure on every financial report.
Refrain from using long term debt to pay for current operations.
Bonded debt, when it is utilized, should be retired before the end of the useful life of the
project for which the debt was incurred.
Maintain good communications with bond rating agencies concerning the Village’s
financial condition.

Village of Rantoul active bond issues:

April 2013(A)

February 2015

June 2016

May 2017

October 2019

December 2020

$2,275,000 was refinanced at a lower rate of interest to pay off the March
2005 bonds, making this the second refinancing of the 1999 bond series for
capital improvements. Because the law did not allow more than one tax
exempt refinancing these bonds were issued as taxable bonds.
This resulted in a net present value savings of $55,000.

$6,795,000 was refinanced at a lower rate of interest to pay off the Dec
2006 capital improvement bond. This was the second refinancing of the
capital improvement debt realizing a net present value savings of $417,000.

$7,050,000 in long term debt was issued to finance various projects
including street and building repairs and the purchase and installation of an
automated meter reading system for the water department.

$10,810,000 in long term debt was issued to fund the Village of Rantoul
Police Pension.

$3,000,000 was refinanced at a lower rate of interest to pay off a portion of
the April 2013 bond and to fundWastewater Treatment Plant chemical and
phosphorus removal projects.

$10,000,000 in long term debt was issued to pay for the construction of a
$30,000,000, 75 acre, state of the art sports complex. Additional funds for
the sports complex will come from Complex revenue, internal funds, private
donors, private investors and, if needed, an additional bond issue. The
Rantoul Family Sports Complex opened in April 2021.
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Village of Rantoul, Champaign County, Illinois
$4,995,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2013A
Dated Date...9/10/13, S&P..."A+" Rated, Non BQ

Current Outstanding Debt Service

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
01/01/2020 210,000.00 5.000% 31,397.50 241,397.50
07/01/2020 26,147.50 26,147.50
01/01/2021 225,000.00 4.000% 26,147.50 251,147.50
07/01/2021 21,647.50 21,647.50
01/01/2022 235,000.00 4.000% 21,647.50 256,647.50
07/01/2022 16,947.50 16,947.50
01/01/2023 245,000.00 5.000% 16,947.50 261,947.50
07/01/2023 10,822.50 10,822.50
01/01/2024 250,000.00 4.100% 10,822.50 260,822.50
07/01/2024 5,697.50 5,697.50
01/01/2025 265,000.00 4.300% 5,697.50 270,697.50

Total $1,430,000.00 $193,922.50 $1,623,922.50
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Village of Rantoul, Champaign County, Illinois
$6,795,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2015
Dated Date...2/12/15, S&P..."A+" Rated
Advance Refunds Series 2006 Bonds

Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
07/01/2015 88,322.92 88,322.92
01/01/2016 35,000.00 2.000% 114,375.00 149,375.00
07/01/2016 114,025.00 114,025.00
01/01/2017 390,000.00 2.000% 114,025.00 504,025.00
07/01/2017 110,125.00 110,125.00
01/01/2018 560,000.00 2.000% 110,125.00 670,125.00
07/01/2018 104,525.00 104,525.00
01/01/2019 575,000.00 2.500% 104,525.00 679,525.00
07/01/2019 97,337.50 97,337.50
01/01/2020 585,000.00 2.500% 97,337.50 682,337.50
07/01/2020 90,025.00 90,025.00
01/01/2021 595,000.00 3.000% 90,025.00 685,025.00
07/01/2021 81,100.00 81,100.00
01/01/2022 615,000.00 4.000% 81,100.00 696,100.00
07/01/2022 68,800.00 68,800.00
01/01/2023 635,000.00 4.000% 68,800.00 703,800.00
07/01/2023 56,100.00 56,100.00
01/01/2024 660,000.00 4.000% 56,100.00 716,100.00
07/01/2024 42,900.00 42,900.00
01/01/2025 685,000.00 4.000% 42,900.00 727,900.00
07/01/2025 29,200.00 29,200.00
01/01/2026 715,000.00 4.000% 29,200.00 744,200.00
07/01/2026 14,900.00 14,900.00
01/01/2027 745,000.00 4.000% 14,900.00 759,900.00

Total $6,795,000.00 $1,820,772.92 $8,615,772.92

193



Village of Rantoul, Champaign County, Illinois
$7,500,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016
New Money, Dated 6/7/16, BQ
AGM "AA", S&P "A+", Rates as of 5/12/16, Final

Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
07/01/2016
01/01/2017
07/01/2017 249,983.99 249,983.99
01/01/2018 175,000.00 2.000% 117,180.00 292,180.00
07/01/2018 115,430.00 115,430.00
01/01/2019 305,000.00 2.000% 115,430.00 420,430.00
07/01/2019 112,380.00 112,380.00
01/01/2020 305,000.00 2.000% 112,380.00 417,380.00
07/01/2020 109,330.00 109,330.00
01/01/2021 315,000.00 2.500% 109,330.00 424,330.00
07/01/2021 105,392.50 105,392.50
01/01/2022 330,000.00 2.500% 105,392.50 435,392.50
07/01/2022 101,267.50 101,267.50
01/01/2023 335,000.00 2.500% 101,267.50 436,267.50
07/01/2023 97,080.00 97,080.00
01/01/2024 350,000.00 3.000% 97,080.00 447,080.00
07/01/2024 91,830.00 91,830.00
01/01/2025 355,000.00 3.000% 91,830.00 446,830.00
07/01/2025 86,505.00 86,505.00
01/01/2026 355,000.00 3.000% 86,505.00 441,505.00
07/01/2026 81,180.00 81,180.00
01/01/2027 380,000.00 4.000% 81,180.00 461,180.00
07/01/2027 73,580.00 73,580.00
01/01/2028 395,000.00 4.000% 73,580.00 468,580.00
07/01/2028 65,680.00 65,680.00
01/01/2029 405,000.00 4.000% 65,680.00 470,680.00
07/01/2029 57,580.00 57,580.00
01/01/2030 420,000.00 4.000% 57,580.00 477,580.00
07/01/2030 49,180.00 49,180.00
01/01/2031 435,000.00 4.000% 49,180.00 484,180.00
07/01/2031 40,480.00 40,480.00
01/01/2032 405,000.00 3.200% 40,480.00 445,480.00
07/01/2032 34,000.00 34,000.00
01/01/2033 425,000.00 3.200% 34,000.00 459,000.00
07/01/2033 27,200.00 27,200.00
01/01/2034 435,000.00 4.000% 27,200.00 462,200.00
07/01/2034 18,500.00 18,500.00
01/01/2035 455,000.00 4.000% 18,500.00 473,500.00
07/01/2035 9,400.00 9,400.00
01/01/2036 470,000.00 4.000% 9,400.00 479,400.00

Total $7,050,000.00 $2,919,153.99 $9,969,153.99
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Village of Rantoul, Champaign County, Illinois
$10,810,000 Taxable General Obligation Bonds, Series 2017
New Money, Dated 8/15/17, Non BQ
AGM "AA", S&P "A+", Rates as of 7/27/17, Final

Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
01/01/2018
07/01/2018 372,818.56 372,818.56
01/01/2019 190,000.00 2.050% 212,365.00 402,365.00
07/01/2019 210,417.50 210,417.50
01/01/2020 355,000.00 2.350% 210,417.50 565,417.50
07/01/2020 206,246.25 206,246.25
01/01/2021 360,000.00 2.600% 206,246.25 566,246.25
07/01/2021 201,566.25 201,566.25
01/01/2022 370,000.00 2.750% 201,566.25 571,566.25
07/01/2022 196,478.75 196,478.75
01/01/2023 380,000.00 3.100% 196,478.75 576,478.75
07/01/2023 190,588.75 190,588.75
01/01/2024 390,000.00 3.250% 190,588.75 580,588.75
07/01/2024 184,251.25 184,251.25
01/01/2025 405,000.00 3.500% 184,251.25 589,251.25
07/01/2025 177,163.75 177,163.75
01/01/2026 420,000.00 3.550% 177,163.75 597,163.75
07/01/2026 169,708.75 169,708.75
01/01/2027 435,000.00 3.650% 169,708.75 604,708.75
07/01/2027 161,770.00 161,770.00
01/01/2028 450,000.00 3.750% 161,770.00 611,770.00
07/01/2028 153,332.50 153,332.50
01/01/2029 465,000.00 3.850% 153,332.50 618,332.50
07/01/2029 144,381.25 144,381.25
01/01/2030 485,000.00 3.950% 144,381.25 629,381.25
07/01/2030 134,802.50 134,802.50
01/01/2031 505,000.00 3.750% 134,802.50 639,802.50
07/01/2031 125,333.75 125,333.75
01/01/2032 525,000.00 3.750% 125,333.75 650,333.75
07/01/2032 115,490.00 115,490.00
01/01/2033 540,000.00 3.750% 115,490.00 655,490.00
07/01/2033 105,365.00 105,365.00
01/01/2034 565,000.00 4.600% 105,365.00 670,365.00
07/01/2034 92,370.00 92,370.00
01/01/2035 590,000.00 4.600% 92,370.00 682,370.00
07/01/2035 78,800.00 78,800.00
01/01/2036 615,000.00 4.600% 78,800.00 693,800.00
07/01/2036 64,655.00 64,655.00
01/01/2037 645,000.00 4.600% 64,655.00 709,655.00
07/01/2037 49,820.00 49,820.00
01/01/2038 675,000.00 4.700% 49,820.00 724,820.00
07/01/2038 33,957.50 33,957.50
01/01/2039 705,000.00 4.700% 33,957.50 738,957.50
07/01/2039 17,390.00 17,390.00
01/01/2040 740,000.00 4.700% 17,390.00 757,390.00

Total $10,810,000.00 $6,212,961.06 $17,022,961.06
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Village of Rantoul, Champaign County, Illinois
$3,000,000 Taxable General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2019
Advance Refunding, Dated Date...10/31/19, Non BQ
"AA" Insured, S&P "A+", Rates as of 10/10/19, Final

Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
01/01/2020 50,000.00 1.900% 12,777.38 62,777.38
07/01/2020 37,228.75 37,228.75
01/01/2021 40,000.00 1.950% 37,228.75 77,228.75
07/01/2021 36,838.75 36,838.75
01/01/2022 40,000.00 1.950% 36,838.75 76,838.75
07/01/2022 36,448.75 36,448.75
01/01/2023 40,000.00 2.000% 36,448.75 76,448.75
07/01/2023 36,048.75 36,048.75
01/01/2024 40,000.00 2.050% 36,048.75 76,048.75
07/01/2024 35,638.75 35,638.75
01/01/2025 40,000.00 2.100% 35,638.75 75,638.75
07/01/2025 35,218.75 35,218.75
01/01/2026 320,000.00 2.200% 35,218.75 355,218.75
07/01/2026 31,698.75 31,698.75
01/01/2027 325,000.00 2.250% 31,698.75 356,698.75
07/01/2027 28,042.50 28,042.50
01/01/2028 330,000.00 2.400% 28,042.50 358,042.50
07/01/2028 24,082.50 24,082.50
01/01/2029 340,000.00 2.500% 24,082.50 364,082.50
07/01/2029 19,832.50 19,832.50
01/01/2030 350,000.00 2.650% 19,832.50 369,832.50
07/01/2030 15,195.00 15,195.00
01/01/2031 355,000.00 2.700% 15,195.00 370,195.00
07/01/2031 10,402.50 10,402.50
01/01/2032 365,000.00 2.800% 10,402.50 375,402.50
07/01/2032 5,292.50 5,292.50
01/01/2033 365,000.00 2.900% 5,292.50 370,292.50

Total $3,000,000.00 $716,714.88 $3,716,714.88
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Village of Rantoul, Champaign County, Illinois
$10,000,000 Taxable General Obligation Bonds, Series 2020
New Money, Dated 12/22/20, Non BQ
"AA" Insured, A Rated, Rates as of 12/10/20, Final

Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
01/01/2021
07/01/2021 122,307.94 122,307.94
01/01/2022 405,000.00 2.000% 116,483.75 521,483.75
07/01/2022 112,433.75 112,433.75
01/01/2023 415,000.00 2.000% 112,433.75 527,433.75
07/01/2023 108,283.75 108,283.75
01/01/2024 425,000.00 2.000% 108,283.75 533,283.75
07/01/2024 104,033.75 104,033.75
01/01/2025 435,000.00 2.000% 104,033.75 539,033.75
07/01/2025 99,683.75 99,683.75
01/01/2026 445,000.00 2.000% 99,683.75 544,683.75
07/01/2026 95,233.75 95,233.75
01/01/2027 450,000.00 2.000% 95,233.75 545,233.75
07/01/2027 90,733.75 90,733.75
01/01/2028 460,000.00 2.000% 90,733.75 550,733.75
07/01/2028 86,133.75 86,133.75
01/01/2029 470,000.00 1.700% 86,133.75 556,133.75
07/01/2029 82,138.75 82,138.75
01/01/2030 480,000.00 1.800% 82,138.75 562,138.75
07/01/2030 77,818.75 77,818.75
01/01/2031 485,000.00 2.000% 77,818.75 562,818.75
07/01/2031 72,968.75 72,968.75
01/01/2032 495,000.00 2.050% 72,968.75 567,968.75
07/01/2032 67,895.00 67,895.00
01/01/2033 505,000.00 2.100% 67,895.00 572,895.00
07/01/2033 62,592.50 62,592.50
01/01/2034 515,000.00 2.250% 62,592.50 577,592.50
07/01/2034 56,798.75 56,798.75
01/01/2035 530,000.00 2.350% 56,798.75 586,798.75
07/01/2035 50,571.25 50,571.25
01/01/2036 540,000.00 2.850% 50,571.25 590,571.25
07/01/2036 42,876.25 42,876.25
01/01/2037 555,000.00 2.850% 42,876.25 597,876.25
07/01/2037 34,967.50 34,967.50
01/01/2038 570,000.00 2.850% 34,967.50 604,967.50
07/01/2038 26,845.00 26,845.00
01/01/2039 590,000.00 2.950% 26,845.00 616,845.00
07/01/2039 18,142.50 18,142.50
01/01/2040 605,000.00 2.950% 18,142.50 623,142.50
07/01/2040 9,218.75 9,218.75
01/01/2041 625,000.00 2.950% 9,218.75 634,218.75

Total $10,000,000.00 $2,837,531.69 $12,837,531.69
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